Supplementary Table S1. (A) Input ratios of matrices used in this study. In matrix 1, all ratios are from Mackey et al., (1996). Pigments to chlorophyll-a ratios used in matrix 2 is from Schlüter et al., (2000). In matrix 3, all ratios are from Lewitus et al., (2005). (B) Output ratios of Matrices 1–3 (after 10 runs)
	A) Input ratios
	
	
	

	Matrix 1
	Fuco
	Diad
	Peri
	Chl_c
	Allo
	Chl_a

	Diat
	0.755
	0.448
	0
	0
	0
	1

	Dino
	0
	0.121
	0.532
	0
	0
	1

	Crypto
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.136
	1

	Matrix 2
	
	
	
	
	

	Diat
	0.522
	0
	0
	0.180
	0
	1

	Dino
	0
	0
	0.411
	0.099
	0
	1

	Crypto
	0
	0
	0
	0.385
	0.549
	1

	Matrix 3
	
	
	
	
	

	Diat
	0.546
	0.124
	0
	0.239
	0
	1

	Dino
	0
	0.211
	0.787
	0.568
	0
	1

	Crypto
	0
	0
	0
	0.292
	0.889
	1


Fuco: Fucoxanthin, Diad: Diadinoxanthin, Peri: Peridinin, Allo: Alloxanthin, 
chl_c: chlorophyll-c1+c2, chl_a: chlorophyll-a, Diat: Diatoms, Crypto: Crptophytes,

Dino: Dinoflagellates 
	B) Output ratios
	
	
	

	Matrix 1
	Fuco
	Diad
	Peri
	Chl_c
	Allo
	Chl_a

	Diat
	0.566
	0.582
	0
	0
	0
	1

	Dino
	0
	0.007
	0.526
	0
	0
	1

	Crypto
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.147
	1

	Matrix 2
	
	
	
	
	

	Diat
	0.610
	0
	0
	0.173
	0
	1

	Dino
	0
	0
	0.269
	0.202
	0
	1

	Crypto
	0
	0
	0
	0.374
	0.668
	1

	Matrix 3
	
	
	
	
	

	Diat
	0.402
	0.003
	0
	0.302
	0
	1

	Dino
	0
	0.312
	0.673
	0.410
	0
	1

	Crypto
	0
	0
	0
	0.232
	1.165
	1


